

MACC 63 of 2017

Order no. 31, dt. 25.11.2025

Petitioner is present by filing postal receipt. Received sealed envelop with postal endorsement but the endorsement of the postal department is illegible. So, the petitioner is directed to serve notice upon both the O.P. afresh. Requisite at once. If requisite put in, issue the same.

To 23.12.2025 for S.R. and A.D.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Later/25.11.2025

The O.P. no. 2 appears by filing a petition u/s 169(2) of M.V.Act.
The instant petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Perused the record.

On consent of both the parties, the instant petition is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to serve the copy of documents mentioned in the petition upon the O.P. no.2 by the date fixed.

Thus the petition is disposed off.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.