

MACC- 63 of 2017
In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track 3rd
Court, Basirhat.

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)
Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-3, Basirhat.

Order no. 34 dt. 02.06.2026

Petitioner is present by filing hazira. O.P. no.2 has prayed time for filing W.S. on the ground that despite there being order the petitioner did not submit requisite documents.

No S.R. and A.D. is received against O.P. no.2.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon O.P. no.1.

It appears from the order dated, 25.11.2025 that the petitioner was directed to serve the copy of document mentioned in the petition dated 25.11.2025. But the petitioner did not comply the said order. For non compliance of the said order the O.P. no.2 may file proper application for proper relief. For its non compliance time for filing W.S. cannot be extended. So, the adjournment petition stands rejected.

To 26.08.26 for S.R. and A.D. against O.P. no.1.

O.P. no.2 is directed to show cause as to why the right to file W.S. shall not be forfeited.

To 26.08.26 for show cause by O.P. no.2 and steps upon O.P. no.1.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge, Fast Track
3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24
Pgs.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge, Fast Track
3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.